

January 24, 2023

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DI

ZOZO JAN 26 AM IO: 4 I

PUCO

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Docketing Division 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215-3793

RE: New Wave Energy, LLC (formerly New Wave Energy Corp.)

Docket No. 17-0060-GA-CRS Certificate No. 17-579G

Notice of name change

To Whom is May Concern:

In accordance with Chapter 4901:1-27-11 of the Ohio Administrative Code, please accept this letter a notice that the legal name of New Wave Energy Corp. has been changed to New Wave Energy, LLC. Enclosed herewith please find the filings made with the Ohio Secretary of State to confirm the conversion from a corporation to a limited liability company.

The name change will have no impact on New Wave Energy's customers or operations in Ohio, and all customers will continue to be served under their existing contracts with no changes or interruptions to their service.

Thank you, and should you have any questions or need any additional information, please feel free to contact me.

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business.

Technician DUI Date Processed 1-26-23

Sincerely,

John Ludtka President

MM_



DATE 01/17/2023 DOCUMENT ID 202301703232

DESCRIPTION Conversion Within SOS Records (CVS) FILING 99.00

EXPED 100.00 CERT COPY 0.00

0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

NATIONAL SERVICE INFORMATION, INC. 145 BAKER STREET **MARION, OH 43302**

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 3893020

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

NEW WAVE ENERGY, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s) **Conversion Within SOS Records** Document No(s):

Effective Date: 01/17/2023

CHANGE BUSINESS TYPE FOREIGN LLC

202301703232



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 17th day of January, A.D. 2023.

Fil flee **Ohio Secretary of State** Form 700 Prescribed by:



Telphone: 877.767.3453

OhioSoS.gov | business@OhioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

Certificate for Conversion for Entities Converting Within or Off the Records of the Ohio Secretary of State

Filing Fee: \$99 Form Must Be Typed

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)	(CHE	€CK	ONLY	ONE!	(1)	BOX)
--------------------------	---	-----	-----	------	------	-----	------

(1) Converting Within The Secretary of State	e Records of the Ohio	(2) Converting Off The Records of the Ohio Secretary of State (187-VXX)			
Name of the converting entity	NEW WAVE ENERGY CO	DRP			
Jurisdiction of Formation	FLORIDA				
Charter/Registration Number	3893020				
The converting entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box)					
☐ Domestic Nonprofit Corpora	stion	☐ Partnership			
☐ Domestic For-Profit Corpora	ation	□ Domestic Limited Part	nership		
Foreign Nonprofit Corporati	on	☐ Foreign Limited Partne	ership		
▼ Foreign For-Profit Corporati	on	Domestic Limited Liab	ility Partnership		
Domestic Limited Liability C	ompany	☐ Foreign Limited Liabili	ty Partnership		
☐ Foreign Limited Liability Con	mpany		1		
The converting entity hereby state and that those laws permit the co		all laws in the jurisdiction unde	r which it exists		

						
Name of the converted entity	NEW WAVE EN	ERGY, LLC				
Jurisdiction of Formation	Delaware]				
The converted entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box)						
☐ Domestic For-Profit Cor	poration					
☐ Domestic Professional A If Domestic For-Profit Co of shares		estic Professional Associa	tior	n, please indicate t	otal number	
☐ Foreign Nonprofit Corpo	ration] Partnership		
☐ Foreign For-Profit Corpo	oration			Domestic Limite	d Partnershi	р
☐ Domestic Limited Liability	ty Company			Foreign Limited	Partnership	
▼ Foreign Limited Liability	Company			Domestic Limite	d Liability Pa	artnership
				Foreign Limited	Liability Part	nership
Name and address of the person request. John Ludtka Name 410 Main Street Mailing Address Buffalo City Required information that must				New York State	14202 Zip Code	
If the converting entity is a domes address of the statutory agent upo	tic or foreign entity	y that will not be license	d ii	n Ohio, provide th	e name and	
Name of Statutory Agent						
Marillan Andrean	· · · -					
Mailing Address				1		
City				OH	710.04	
City				State	ZIP Co	Jue
See instructions for additional f	iling requiremen	ts if				
(1) the conversion creat	es a new domest	tic entity,			•	
(2) the converted entity (3) if a domestic corpora						

By signing and submitting this that the requisite authority to ex	form to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she secute this document.
Required Must be signed by an authorized representative.	See Attached Signature
	By (if applicable)
	John Ludtka
	Print Name
	See Attached
	Signature
	By (if applicable)
	James Jerge
	. Print Name
	:
	Signature
	By (if applicable)
	·
	Print Name

By signing and submitting this that the requisite authority to ex	form to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she cecute this document,
Required Must be signed by an authorized representative.	Signature Signature
	By (if applicable)
	John Ludtka g
	Signature
	By (if applicable)
	Print Name
	Signature
	By (if applicable)
	Print Name

Complete the information in this section.

AFFIDAVIT

In lieu of dissolution releases from various governmental authorities.

Corporation dates indicated below, earling of the Certificate and provisions of section 176 Agency Ohio Job & Family Service Status and Liability Section 2012 Correspondence Corax: 614-752-4811 Phone: 614-466-2319 Overnight Address: 2.0. 8ox 182413 Columbus, OH 43218-2413 The corporation is Adepartment of tax personal property	es e	Date Notified (MM/DD/YYY) 1/11/2023 Address: 182413 OH 43218-2413
ling of the Certificate and provisions of section 174 Agency Ohio Job & Family Service Status and Liability Section 2 at Correspondence Collection 614-752-4811 Phone: 614-468-2319 Overnight Address: 2.G. Box 182413 Columbus, OH 43218-2413 The corporation is department of tax.	es e	Date Notified (MM/DD/YYY) 1/11/2023 Address: 182413 OH 43218-2413
Ohio Job & Family Service Status and Liability Section Data Correspondence Costax: 614-752-4811 Phone: 614-466-2319 Overnight Address: P.O. Box 182413 Columbus, OH 43218-2413 The corporation is department of tax.	Regular A P.O. Box Columbus inot required to pa	(MM/DD/YYY) 1/11/2023 Address: 182413 , OH 43218-2413
Overnight Address: 2.G. Box 182413 Columbus, OH 43218-2413 The corporation is	P.O. Box Columbus not required to paration has not asset	182413 , OH 43218-2413 , or the
department of tax	ation has not asse	
		1
xecuting the certificate o		e corporation.
	 	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		
· 	ــــــــــــــا اـــــــــــــــــــــ	14202
	State	ZIP Code
d in my presence on this	date (MM/DD/YY	m 0/11/2029
Notary Public	xpires (MM/DD/YY	m 4/20/20
	ed in my presence on this	New York State ad in my presence on this date (MM/DD/YY

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

State of New York					
County of Erie					
, — , — , — , — , — , — , — , — , — , —					
John Ludtka					
Name of Officer					
		New Wave Energy	Corp.		1
President	of	,	- ,		
Title of Officer		Name of Corporatio	n	····	
and that this affidavit is made in compliance v	with Ohio Rev	sed Code Section	1703.1	1	1
That above-named corporation: (Check on	e (1) of the fol	lowing)			
Has no personal property in any c	county in Ohio				1
☐ Is the type required to pay person	nal property ta	xes to state authoritie	es only		
	, , ,		•		1
Has personal property in the follow	wing county (i	es)			i
			J		
County	County		,	County	
					I
A A					
Signature	_	Title	Tres	clut	
				•	
Sworn to	and subscrib	ad in my presence or	n Unia data (Mi	M/DD/YYYY	1011113033
Seal		JESSICA	E. RAUTH		1
		NOTARY PUBLIC-S	STATE OF NEW A8406900	/ PORit	1
			n Erie County		1
		My Commission	Expìres 04-20	-2024	
		<u></u>	ת .		
		Notary Public	4cc~	1019AV	
		Date Commis	sion Expires (MM/DD/YY	m 412012024

Last Revised: 01/2022

Form 617 Prescribed by:



Telphone: 877.767.3453

OhioSoS.gov | business@OhioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

Registration of a Foreign Limited Liability Company

For a Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company
Filing Fee: \$99
Form Must Be Typed
106-LFA

Assumed Name, if the name above does not comply with section 1706.07 of the Revised Code (Name must include one of the following words or abbreviations: "limited liability company", "limited", "LLC", "L.L.C.", "lid.", or "itd".) Jurisdiction of formation Delaware The foreign limited liability company is a foreign limited liability company. Effective Time Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 1706.172(D), a registration of a foreign limited liability company delivered to the O Secretary of State for filing under this chapter may specify an effective time and a delayed effective date of not more than redays following the date of receipt by the Secretary of State. A registration of a foreign limited liability is effective as provide Ohio Revised Code Section 1706.172(D). If applicable, attach information required in section 1706.511(C) if the foreign limited liability company establishes provides for the establishment of one or more series of assets.	New Wave I	Energy, LLC	
Delaware The foreign limited liability company is a foreign limited liability company. Deptional: Effective Date (MM/DD/YYY) Effective Time Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 1706.172(D), a registration of a foreign limited liability company delivered to the Observary of State for filing under this chapter may specify an effective time and a delayed effective date of not more than relays following the date of receipt by the Secretary of State. A registration of a foreign limited liability is effective as provide this Revised Code Section 1706.172(D). Fapplicable, attach information required in section 1706.511(C) if the foreign limited liability company establishes	Assumed Na	ame, if the name above does not comply with section 1706.07 o	of the Revised Code
Delaware The foreign limited liability company is a foreign limited liability company. Deptional: Effective Date (MM/DD/YYY) Effective Time Descriptional: Effective Date (MM/DD/YYY) Descriptional: Effective Date (MM/DD/YYY) Effective Time Descriptional: Effective Date (MM/DD/YYY) Descriptional: Effective Time Descriptional: Effective Time Descriptional: Effective Date (MM/DD/YYY) Descriptional: Effective Time D		····	!
The foreign limited liability company is a foreign limited liability company. Deptional: Effective Date (MM/DD/YYYY) Effective Time Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 1706.172(D), a registration of a foreign limited liability company delivered to the Observatory of State for filing under this chapter may specify an effective time and a delayed effective date of not more than relays following the date of receipt by the Secretary of State. A registration of a foreign limited liability is effective as provide thio Revised Code Section 1706.172(D). If applicable, attach information required in section 1706.511(C) if the foreign limited liability company establishes	(Na	ame must include one of the following words or abbreviations: "limited liability co	mpany", "limited", "LLC", "L.L.C.", "ltd.", or "ltd".)
The foreign limited liability company is a foreign limited liability company. Deptional: Effective Date (MM/DD/YYYY) Effective Time ursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 1706.172(D), a registration of a foreign limited liability company delivered to the Objected and a delayed effective date of not more than reast following the date of receipt by the Secretary of State. A registration of a foreign limited liability is effective as provide thio Revised Code Section 1706.172(D). applicable, attach information required in section 1706.511(C) if the foreign limited liability company establishes			
The foreign limited liability company is a foreign limited liability company. Deptional: Effective Date (MM/DD/YYYY) Effective Time Tursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 1706.172(D), a registration of a foreign limited liability company delivered to the Objected and a delayed effective date of not more than reast following the date of receipt by the Secretary of State. A registration of a foreign limited liability is effective as provide thio Revised Code Section 1706.172(D). Effective Time			
Deptional: Effective Date (MM/DD/YYYY) Effective Time Description of a foreign limited liability company delivered to the Object of State for filing under this chapter may specify an effective time and a delayed effective date of not more than reast following the date of receipt by the Secretary of State. A registration of a foreign limited liability is effective as provide this Revised Code Section 1706.172(D). Effective Time Description of a foreign limited liability company establishes applicable, attach information required in section 1706.511(C) if the foreign limited liability company establishes	urisaiction (Delaware Delaware	
Deptional: Effective Date (MM/DD/YYYY) Ursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 1706.172(D), a registration of a foreign limited liability company delivered to the Olecretary of State for filing under this chapter may specify an effective time and a delayed effective date of not more than rays following the date of receipt by the Secretary of State. A registration of a foreign limited liability is effective as provide thio Revised Code Section 1706.172(D). Applicable, attach information required in section 1706.511(C) if the foreign limited liability company establishes			
ursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 1706.172(D), a registration of a foreign limited liability company delivered to the Olecretary of State for filing under this chapter may specify an effective time and a delayed effective date of not more than rays following the date of receipt by the Secretary of State. A registration of a foreign limited liability is effective as provide thio Revised Code Section 1706.172(D). applicable, attach information required in section 1706.511(C) if the foreign limited liability company establishes	he foreian li	limited liability company is a foreign limited liability company	
ursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 1706.172(D), a registration of a foreign limited liability company delivered to the Olecretary of State for filing under this chapter may specify an effective time and a delayed effective date of not more than rays following the date of receipt by the Secretary of State. A registration of a foreign limited liability is effective as provide thio Revised Code Section 1706.172(D). applicable, attach information required in section 1706.511(C) if the foreign limited liability company establishes	he foreign li	limited liability company is a foreign limited liability company.	
ecretary of State for filing under this chapter may specify an effective time and a delayed effective date of not more than rays following the date of receipt by the Secretary of State. A registration of a foreign limited liability is effective as provide hio Revised Code Section 1706.172(D). applicable, attach information required in section 1706.511(C) if the foreign limited liability company establishes	he foreign li	limited liability company is a foreign limited liability company.	
ecretary of State for filing under this chapter may specify an effective time and a delayed effective date of not more than rays following the date of receipt by the Secretary of State. A registration of a foreign limited liability is effective as provide this Revised Code Section 1706.172(D). applicable, attach information required in section 1706.511(C) if the foreign limited liability company establishes	•		Effective Time
ays following the date of receipt by the Secretary of State. A registration of a foreign limited liability is effective as provide thio Revised Code Section 1706.172(D). applicable, attach information required in section 1706.511(C) if the foreign limited liability company establishes	•		Effective Time
	Optional:	Effective Date (MM/DD/YYYY) Ohio Revised Code Section 1706.172(D), a registration of a fore	eign limited liability company delivered to the Ohio
	Optional: ursuant to Cecretary of Says following	Effective Date (MM/DD/YYYY) Ohio Revised Code Section 1706.172(D), a registration of a fore State for filing under this chapter may specify an effective time and the date of receipt by the Secretary of State. A registration of	ign limited liability company delivered to the Ohio

Form 617

	Original Appointment of Statutory Ag	ent	
The undersigned au	thorized member(s), manager(s) or representative(s) of		1
New Wave Energ	y, LLC		
L	(Name of Limited Liability Company)		
	e following to be Statutory Agent upon whom any process, notice ad upon the corporation may be served. The complete address o		red or permitted by
Corporation S	Service Company		
(Name of Statuto			
3366 Riversio	de Drive, Suite 103		
(Mailing Address			
Linner Arlingt		Obje	42224
Upper Arlingt (Mailing City)	OII	Ohio (Mailing State)	(Mailing ZIP Code)
	Acceptance of Appointment		1
The Undersigned,	Corporation Service Company		, named herein as the
The Officersigned,	(Name of Statutory Agent)		, named herein as the
Statutory agent for	New Wave Energy, LLC		
•	(Name of Limited Liability Company)		
hereby acknowledge	es and accepts the appointment of statutory agent for said limited	fiability company	<i>.</i> . '
Statutory Agent Sigr	nature Nicholas J. House		;
	(Individual Agent's Signature / Signature on Behalf of Business Serving	as Agent)	

By signing and submitting this form has the requisite authority to execu	n to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she te this document.
Required	See attached
This filing must be signed by at least one person authorized by the limited liability company.	Signature
If the person is an individual, then he or she must sign on the "signature" line and print his or	By (if applicable)
her name in the "Print Name"	John Ludtka
Box.	Print Name
If the person is a business entity, please print the name of the entity in the "Signature" box and	
an authorized representative of	See attached
the business must sign in the "By" box and print his or her name and title or authority in the "Print Name Box."	Signature
Name Box.	Du (if applicable)
	By (if applicable)
	James Jerge
	Print Name
	Signature
	By (if applicable)
	Print Name

	7
Required	Mr Makt
This filing must be signed by at	Signature
east one person authorized by	<u></u>
he limited liability company.	
f the person is an individual, then ne or she must sign on the	By (if applicable)
signature" line and print his or	The Later
ner name in the "Print Name" Box.	John Ludika
	Print Name
f the person is a business entity, blease print the name of the	
entity in the "Signature" box and	
an authorized representative of he business must sign in the "By"	
pox and print his or her name and	Signature
itle or authority in the "Print Name Box."	
	By (if applicable)
	Of the applicability
······································	Julis Jerge
	Print Name
	!
	Signature
	By (if applicable)
	Print Name